503161788 02/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 034763 Frame 0921. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the LETTER "O" IN THE WORD TECHNLOGIES WAS MISSING THE PROPER ASSIGNEE NAME SHOULD BE: ANGULERIS

TECHNOLOGIES, LLC..

EPAS ID: PAT3208403

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 503154012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN F GLUNZ	11/20/2014
WAYNE R PEARSON	11/20/2014
ALFREDO F MUNOZ	11/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANGULERIS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	11 W. MAIN STREET, SUITE 301	
City:	CARPENTERSVILLE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14194717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)896-1539

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123323751

Email: lesavich@lesavich.net

Correspondent Name: LESAVICH HIGH-TECH LAW GROUP, SC

Address Line 1: 5008 GREEN BAY ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 107 - STEPHEN LESAVICH, PHD

Address Line 4: KENOSHA, WISCONSIN 53144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14,104-A NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHEN LESAVICH SIGNATURE: /Stephen Lesavich/ 02/02/2015 **DATE SIGNED:**

PATENT REEL: 034870 FRAME: 0185 503161788

Total Attachments: 12 source=14194197patentassignment2#page1.tif source=14194197patentassignment2#page2.tif source=14194197patentassignment2#page3.tif source=14194197patentassignment2#page4.tif source=14194197patentassignment2#page5.tif source=14194197patentassignment2#page6.tif source=14194197patentassignment2#page7.tif source=14194197patentassignment2#page8.tif source=14194197patentassignment2#page9.tif source=14194197patentassignment2#page10.tif source=14194197patentassignment2#page11.tif source=14194197patentassignment2#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 034870 FRAME: 0186

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3190007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN F. GLUNZ	11/20/2014
WAYNE R. PEARSON	11/20/2014
ALFREDO F. MUNOZ	11/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANGULERIS TECHNLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	11 W. MAIN STREET, SUITE 301	
City:	CARPENTERSVILLE	1100 4 700
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14194717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)896-1539

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

3123323751

Email:

lesavich@lesavich.net

Correspondent Name:

LESAVICH HIGH-TECH LAW GROUP, SC

Address Line 1:

5008 GREEN BAY ROAD

Address Line 2:

SUITE 107

Address Line 4:

KENOSHA, WISCONSIN 53144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14,104-A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN LESAVICH
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Lesavich/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=14194197patentassignment#page1.tif source=14194197patentassignment#page2.tif source=14194197patentassignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034870 FRAME: 0187

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

LTHLG No.

14,104-A

Serial No.

14/194,717

Inventor(s):

Benjamin F. GLUNZ

Filing Date: March 1, 2014

Wayne R. PEARSON Alfredo F. MUNOZ

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to:

Anguleris Technologies, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Illinois

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for a Utility Patent of the United States, entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CREATING 3D MODELS FROM 2D DATA FOR BUILDING INFORMATION MODELING (BIM)

and identified as:

LHTLG No. 14,104-A

in the law offices of the LESAVICH HIGH-TECH LAW GROUP, P.C. (32097) and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Non-Provisional Letters Patents of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by all International Conventions and Treaties, including but not limited to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

-1- of -4-

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorizes said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 20 day of Name 2014.

State of (UUNOis)

County of KANZ

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 20 day of

NOVEMber, 2014, by Thereso K. Weldon

Notary Public Printed Name

[NOTARY SEAL]

OFFICIAL SEAL
THERESA K WELDON
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1207/15

OTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE

-2- of -4-

WITNESS my hand and seal this 20 day of Mem 1.2. 2014.

Wayne R. PEARSON

State of /LUINOIS

County of KANE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _____ day of

November 2014, by Theresa K. Weldow

Notary Public Printed Name

[NOTARY SEAL]

OFFICIAL SEAL
THERESA K WELDON
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/07/15

NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE

WITNESS my hand and seal this 20 day of NoV., 2014.

Alfredo F, MUNOZ

State of ICCINOIS

County of KANZ

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of

November, 2014, by Therosak. Weldon

Notary Public Printed Name

[NOTARY SEAL]

OFFICIAL SEAL
THERESA K WELDON
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/07/15

NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 21, 2015

PTAS

LESAVICH HIGH-TECH LAW GROUP, SC 5008 GREEN BAY ROAD SUITE 107 KENOSHA, WI 53144

503143395

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/20/2015 REEL/FRAME: 034763/0921

NUMBER OF PAGES: 8

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 14,104-A

ASSIGNOR:

GLUNZ, BENJAMIN F. DOC DATE: 11/20/2014

ASSIGNOR:

PEARSON, WAYNE R. DOC DATE: 11/20/2014

ASSIGNOR:

MUNOZ, ALFREDO F. DOC DATE: 11/20/2014

ASSIGNEE:

ANGULERIS TECHNLOGIES, LLC 11 W. MAIN STREET, SUITE 301 CARPENTERSVILLE, ILLINOIS 60110

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14194717 FILING DATE: 03/01/2014

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CREATING 3D MODELS FROM 2D DATA FOR

BUILDING INFORMATION MODELING (BIM)

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT RECORDED: 01/28/2015 REEL: 034870 FRAME: 0192